FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APP	ROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						

Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Invus Public Equities, L.P.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Scholar Rock Holding Corp</u> [SRRK]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 750 LEXINGTON AVENUE 30TH						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/09/2023										belov			below)			
Street) NEW YORK NY 10022				4. lf	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City) (State) (Zip)											_											
Date			2. Transact	ion	2A. Dee Execut ar) if any				3. Transa Code (-		4. Securities	Acquired (A) f (D) (Instr. 3, 4		or	5. Amo 5) Securi Benefi	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		Ownership m: Direct or Indirect Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
									,	Code	v	ľ	Amount	(A) oi (D)	Pric	Price (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)				(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock	Tal	ble II .	01/09/2			ritio			s	Disi		1,094	D D		9.482 ⁽³⁾ 9,027,950			D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾			
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. De	(e.g., pı	uts, c	alls	, wa	rra	ints,	optio	ons,	C	isable and	le se	curit	ies)	8. Price of	9. Number	of	10.	11. Nature	
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	tion Date, h/Day/Year)	Trans Code 8)		n of r. D A (A D of	f ecui cqui () or ispo f (D)	ative rities ired osed	(Mont	ation [Dat	ite	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)			Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	4)	x)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable		Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numt of Share	ber						
		f Reporting Person [*] <u>uities, L.P.</u>	1																			
(Last) 750 LEX FLOOR	XINGTON .	(First) AVENUE 30TH	(M	liddle)																		
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10	0022																		
(City)		(State)	(Zi	ip)		_																
		f Reporting Person [*] <u>nal S.C.A.</u>																				
(Last) VALLE	Y PARK, 44	(First) 4, RUE DE LA V		liddle) EE																		
(Street) LUXEM	IBOURG	N4	L-	-2661																		
(City)		(State)	(Zi	ip)																		
		f Reporting Person [*] nal Manageme		<u>.A.</u>																		
(Last) VALLE	Y PARK, 44	(First) 4, RUE DE LA V		liddle) EE																		

LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Artal Group S.	· -						
(Last) VALLEY PARK, 4	(First) 14, RUE DE LA VAI	(Middle) LLEE					
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address <u>Westend S.A.</u>	of Reporting Person*						
(Last) VALLEY PARK, 4	(First) 14, RUE DE LA VAI	(Middle) LLEE					
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	N4	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Stichting Admi	of Reporting Person [*] nistratiekantoor	Westend					
(Last) CLAUDE DEBUS	(First) SYLAAN 46	(Middle)					
(Street) AMSTERDAM	P7	1082 MD					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Wittouck Amai							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
VALLEY PARK, 4	4, RUE DE LA VAI	LLEE					
(Street) LUXEMBOURG	P7	L-2661					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC							
(Last) 750 LEXINGTON	(First) AVENUE 30TH FL	(Middle) OOR					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. The Common Stock is held directly by Invus Public Equities, L.P. The general partner of Invus Public Equities, L.P. is Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. The Geneva branch of Artal International S.C.A. is the managing member of Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC. The managing partner of Artal International S.C.A. is Artal International Management S.A., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Artal Group, S.A. Westend S.A. is the parent company of Artal Group, S.A., and the majority stockholder of Westend S.A. is Stichting Administratiekantoor Westend ("Stichting").

2. (Continued from Footnote 1) Mr. Amaury Wittouck is the sole member of the board of Stichting. Each of the Reporting Persons, other than Invus Public Equities L.P., disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the other Reporting Persons, except to the extent of such reporting person's pecuniary interest therein, and, pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, each of the reporting persons (other than to the extent it directly holds securities reported herein) states that the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of all of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or for any other purpose.

3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$9.45 to \$9.485 per share, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to Scholar Rock Holding Corp, any security holder of Scholar Rock Holding Corp, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Invus Public Equities, L.P., By: Invus Public Equities



Advisors, LLC, its General Partner, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	
Invus Public Equities Advisors, LLC, By: /s/ Raymond Debbane, President	<u>01/11/2023</u>
Artal International S.C.A., By: Artal International Management S.A., its Managing Partner, By: /s/ Anne Goffard, Managing Director	01/11/2023
Artal International Management S.A., By: /s/ Anne Goffard, Managing Director	<u>01/11/2023</u>
<u>Artal Group S.A., By: /s/</u> <u>Anne Goffard, Authorized</u> <u>Person</u>	<u>01/11/2023</u>
Westend S.A., By: /s/ Anne Goffard, Managing Director	<u>01/11/2023</u>
<u>Stichting</u> <u>Administratiekantoor</u> <u>Westend, By: /s/ Amaury</u> <u>Wittouck, Sole Member of the</u> Board	<u>01/11/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Amaury Wittouck</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>01/11/2023</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.